

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 26831/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-06-2019 in SBCRA No. 795/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

VIRMARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAUL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121716/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.121714/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 23-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Maibam Nabaghanshyam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER