

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7835/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-06-2019 in SBCRA No. 795/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

VIRMARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAUL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121716/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 121716/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Kartikey, Adv.
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purvi Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR
Mr. Kartik Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Saddi, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of subsequent development development, nothing survives for

adjudication in this matter.

2. Hence, this special leave petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

3. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR